

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bacon

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 418, line 7, strike "Expenses" and  
 2 substitute "Expenses<sup>93b</sup>", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike  
 3 "3,305,552" and substitute "3,505,552", and in the GENERAL FUND  
 4 column strike "232,728" and substitute "432,728".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 474, after line 15 insert:

7           "93b Department of Public Health and Environment,  
 8           Administration and Support, Administration,  
 9           Operating Expenses -- It is the General Assembly's  
 10           intent that \$200,000 General Fund of this  
 11           appropriation be used for community navigators for  
 12           sickle cell disease."

**PURPOSE:** Adds \$200,000 General Fund to the Administration division in the Department of **Public Health and Environment** for sickle cell grants. Adds a footnote expressing the General Assembly's intent that the appropriation be used for community navigators for sickle cell disease.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Public Health and Environment	\$200,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$200,000	0.0

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*